# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vidsoft GmbH		05/10/2010	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Citrix Online Germany GmbH	
Street Address:	Erzbergerstr. 117	
City:	Karlsuhe	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3305152	VIDSOFT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43082.00387

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0935

900269965

CH \$40 00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J. Peckham			
Signature:	/Deborah J Peckham/			
Date:	10/25/2013			
Total Attachments: 25 source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page1.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page2.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page3.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page4.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page6.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page6.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page7.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page8.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page9.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page9.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page10.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page11.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page12.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page14.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page18.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page16.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page18.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page18.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page19.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page19.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page19.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page20.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page21.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page22.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page23.tif source=VIDSOFT - Cert of Secy#page24.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0936 CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I. Antonio G. Gomes, certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of

Citrix Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware

(the "Corporation").

I further certify that (i) on January 7, 2010, Citrix Online Holdings GmbH, an entity

incorporated in Switzerland and wholly-owned by the Corporation, acquired Vidsoft Inc., a

Delaware Corporation ("Vidsoft") by way of a Stock Purchase Agreement dated November 23,

2009; (ii) on May 10, 2010, Vidsoft GmbH, a subsidiary of Vidsoft and now wholly-owned by the

Corporation, changed its name to Citrix Online Germany GmbH and (iii) attached as Schedule 1

is a true, correct and complete copy of the Extract from the Commercial Register of the above-

mentioned merger and name change.

I further certify that (i) on December 17, 2010, Citrix Online Germany GmbH, a wholly-

owned subsidiary of the Corporation, acquired Netviewer AG, an entity incorporated in Germany,

by way of a Stock Purchase Agreement dated December 17, 2010; (ii) on January 26, 2012,

Netviewer AG converted to a limited liability company changing its name to Netviewer GmbH

("Netviewer"); and (iii) attached as Schedule 2 is a true, correct and complete copy of the lodgment

of the above-mentioned merger and conversion of legal form.

I further certify that (i) on June 19, 2013, Citrix Online Germany GmbH, merged with and

into Netviewer, by way of a Merger Agreement dated May 13, 2013 ("Merger Agreement"); (ii)

pursuant to said Merger Agreement, Netviewer changed its name to Citrix Online Germany GmbH;

and (iii) attached as Schedule 2 is a true, correct and complete copy of lodgment of the above-

mentioned merger and name change.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0937

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as Secretary of the Corporation on September 17, 2013.

By; Hui

Antonio G. Gomes, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0938

**RECORDED: 10/25/2013**